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Director HCCS & Acting Director, OEC 

Monica Matthews 

 
Lead (Staffing, Classification & Recruitment Team) 

Sean Crump (202-482-1424) Scrump1@doc.gov 
Back-up: As Assigned 

 

Human Resources Specialists (Staffing & Classification) /202-48(Extension) 
 

Naima Hurley (22686) NHurley@doc.gov Paris Bryant (20653) PBryant@doc.gov 
 
 

OS/OFEQ 
OS/OHRM 
ITA/E&C 
ITA/GM 

 
Back-up: Paris Bryant 

 

Shawn Blain (21071) SBlain@doc.gov 
 

CFO/ASA 
ESO 
OB 
NTIA 

Back-up: Stephanie Maxwell 
 
Stephanie Maxwell (22367) SMaxwell@doc.gov 

 
                                 MBDA 

EDA 
OCR 
OPOG 
OFM  

Back-up: Shawn Blain 

OS/IO 
OS/OSY 
ITA/CIO 
ITA / I&A 
ITA / OCFAO 
ITA / US 

Back-up: Naima Hurley 
 
Sheila Moore (23060) SMoore2@doc.gov 

 
BIS 
OGC 
OCIO 
OAM 

 
 
Classification Specialist (All Bureaus) 
 
Larry McCrary 
Back up- Bureau/BU servicing HRS 

 
 

 


